

APPLICATION FOR TRAVEL INSURANCE (NZ) – PLAN G: Residents (In-Bound Travel)

Please note:

Cover is only available if:

- You are a Resident of New Zealand
- You purchase your policy while you are Overseas
- Your one-way Journey commences Overseas and ends in New Zealand

Waiting period

A waiting period of 7 days applies from the Start Date on your Certificate of Insurance for all claims arising from or related to Injury or Sickness, regardless of the Policy Section that applies to the claim.

There is no cover for Pre-existing Medical Conditions.

Please see the Downunder Travel Insurance Policy Wording before applying, for details of the cover (including benefits, limits and exclusions).

Applicant(s) Details

Surname: _____ Given names: _____

Date of Birth: _____

Surname: _____ Given names: _____

Date of Birth: _____

Dependant(s) to be Covered: (not applicable to Duo Cover)

Surname: _____ Given names: _____

Date of Birth: _____

Surname: _____ Given names: _____

Date of Birth: _____

New Zealand Home Address:

Phone: (business hours) _____ (after hours) _____

Overseas Contact Details:

Email: _____

Please note: We required an email address to send you the Policy Wording and Certificate of Insurance

Current Overseas Address: _____

Phone: (incl country & area code) _____

Mobile: _____

Geographical Regions to be visited before returning to New Zealand: (Select one only)

- South-West Pacific, Australia, Papua New Guinea, Bali, Lord Howe Island and Norfolk Island
- Europe, United Kingdom, Africa, Middle East and Asia excluding Japan
- USA, Hawaii, Canada, South America and Japan

Cover required: (Select one only)

- Single Cover
- Duo Cover
- Family Cover

Start Date/Commencement of cover:

End Date/Return to New Zealand:

Flight/Voyage Number:

Please note: the maximum period of cover is 12 months.

Original Departure Date from New Zealand:

Details of losses since departing from New Zealand:

Details of any hazardous or sporting activities to be undertaken during period of cover :

Additional Options: (Select options required)

- Rental Vehicle Excess Cover:** You can purchase \$3,000 Rental Vehicle Excess Cover.
- Specified Luggage and Personal Effects Cover:** You can purchase additional cover (up to \$5,000) for specified items (excluding jewellery) taken from New Zealand or purchased overseas.

Extra cover up to:	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$3,000	\$4,000	\$5,000
Cost up to:	\$60	\$120	\$180	\$240	\$300

Details of specified items

Sum insured

(eg cameras, laptops, sporting equipment. Include make, model, serial number and age)

1	\$
2	\$
3	\$
4	\$

- Removal of Standard Excess:** You can remove the standard \$100 Excess by paying an additional premium.

Credit Card Authority: – Please debit my:

- Visa
- Mastercard

Card No:

Name on card:

Expiry Date:

Signature:

Date:

Duty of Disclosure

When you apply for insurance, you have a duty at law to disclose to us all material facts.

A material fact is one that may influence a prudent insurer in deciding whether or not to accept the cover and, if so, on what terms and conditions and for what premium.

Examples of information you may need to disclose include:

- anything that increases the risk of an insurance claim;
- if you have an Injury or Sickness;
- if another insurer has cancelled or refused to insure or renew insurance, has imposed special terms, or refused any claim; and
- any insurance claim or loss made or suffered in the past.

Non-disclosure

If you fail to comply with your Duty of Disclosure, the consequences may be serious. Allianz Australia Insurance Limited may be entitled to avoid this policy or reject any claim under it.

Declaration

- I/we have read and understood the Duty of Disclosure.
- I/we have read and understood the Downunder Travel Insurance Policy Wording and agree to the Policy Wording and Certificate of Insurance being sent to me at the email address given above.
- I/we declare that all persons to be covered under the policy are:
 - a Resident of New Zealand;
 - currently overseas and their one-way Journey commences overseas and ends in New Zealand;
 - not travelling contrary to medical advice or to obtain medical treatment abroad; and
 - not receiving or awaiting medical consultation, investigation or treatment.
- I/we acknowledge that:
 - a waiting period of 7 days applies from the Start Date on the Certificate of Insurance for all claims arising from or related to Injury or Sickness, regardless of the Policy Section that applies to the claim; and
 - there is no cover under the policy for Pre-existing Medical Conditions.

No cover is provided until confirmed by Downunder Worldwide Insurance Ltd.

Signature:

Date:

Signature:

Date:

If Duo Cover/Family Cover has been selected, each insured 16 years and over must sign.

Please forward the completed application form to:

Downunder Services Limited
PO Box 35308, Browns Bay, Auckland 0753
NEW ZEALAND
Fax: +64 9 489 9573
Email: dunder@internet.co.nz

This insurance is issued and managed by AGA Assistance Australia Pty Ltd ABN 52 097 227 177 (Incorporated in Australia) trading as Allianz Global Assistance and is underwritten by Allianz Australia Insurance Limited ABN 15 000 122 850 (Incorporated in Australia), trading as Allianz New Zealand Level 1, 152 Fanshawe Street, Auckland 1010. This insurance is arranged by Downunder Worldwide Insurance Ltd, Company No. 1014965 as agent of Allianz Global Assistance.